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It's  A Date
(Association Calendar of Events)

For a complete listing of meetings and events go to
the Members Only page on www.easternctrealtors.com

and click on Calendar”

Upcoming Events To Watch For

JULY
14th New Member Orientation

8:30 am—Association Office

22nd Continuing Education Course—  3 CE Credits
Association Office
• Home From Work — 1:00 pm

23rd  ECAR/Board of Directors Meeting
9:00 am  —  Association Office

29th MLXchange Training — Association Office
• Basic I —10:00 am
• Basic II — 12:30 pm
• Express CMA — 2:45 pm

AUGUST
11th New Member Orientation

8:30 am—Association Office

19th MLXchange Training — Association Office
• Advanced—10:00 am
• Report Writer — 12:30 pm

20th  ECAR/Board of Directors Meeting
9:00 am  —  Association Office

24th Continuing Education Course—  3 CE Credits
Association Office
• Ethics — 9:00 am



Gossip  Sheet
NEW MEMBERS – APPROVED June 18, 2009

Designated REALTORS®

Cheryl Bianchi Bianchi Appraisal Company

REALTORS®

Betty Beaudreau The Partner Network (Central Village)
Richard Bruno William Raveis Real Estate (East Lyme)
Quinn Caramante William Pitt Sotheby’s Intl Realty
Peter DeCarlo Hadley Realty Group
Philip Johnson Weichert, REALTORS®-Suburban Properties
William McIntosh William Pitt Sotheby’s Intl Realty
Gayle Renaud The Partner Network (Norwich)
Sheryl Santoro William Pitt Sotheby’s Intl Realty
Ratha Paul Yem Global Realty Network

AFFILIATES
Jaime Davis Borner, Fraser & Aleman
Richard Hatch R & W Heating, LLC
Renee Napoletano White Oak Development

PROVISIONAL* NEW MEMBERS
*Applicants for REALTOR® membership are granted provisional membership upon receipt of their application and payment of dues and fees.
Applicants must complete new member orientation within 60 days of receipt of their application.

REALTORS®

Richard Burke Weichert, REALTORS®-Suburban Properties
David Todd Crawford William Raveis Real Estate (East Lyme)
Walter Dziengiel Oak Ridge Realty Associates
Valerie Dziengiel Oak Ridge Realty Associates
Laurie Giordano Weichert, REALTORS®-Suburban Properties
Carol Leavitt ZipRealty
Sean Mazzarella Sellstate Leading Edge Realty
Dawn Rogers Prudential Connecticut Realty (Mystic)
Stephen Taylor Shore Views Real Estate

MEMBER UPDATES – as of  July 1, 2009
AGENCY TRANSFERS
Member New Firm/Office Former Firm/Office
Annemarie Bellenoit ZipRealty Prudential Connecticut Realty (East Lyme)
Cathy Carver Walker Real Estate William Raveis Real Estate (Mystic)
Fenty Lee Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage (Niantic) William Raveis Real Estate (East Lyme)
Carol Shafner William Raveis Real Estate (East Lyme) Palmerone Realty Group
Pamela Sullo William Pitt Sotheby’s Intl Realty Von Deck Realty

ASSOCIATION REINSTATEMENTS
Roger Bourdeau Loomis Real Estate (Putnam)
Constance Gail DiMarco ERA Realty Pros (Waterford)
Alfred DeMuth William Raveis Real Estate (Norwich)
Martin Hart Samuel Stephens Real Estate
Raymond Noyce Lakeside Realty

ASSOCIATION DELETES
Shirley Fowler Continental Realty Associates
Keith Main Switz Real Estate Associates
Mario Stephens Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage (East Lyme)
David Stryker Randall, REALTORS® (Mystic)



Hot  Topic
Members are reminded to show courtesy when showing properties. Leave the property
in the same condition in which you found it. Close and lock exterior doors, rekey alarms,
and turn off lights and faucets that were turned on during the showing. In addition,
never, ever permit someone who does not have a lockbox or lockbox key to use yours.
This is a violation of lockbox security policies and may subject you to fines, or even
worse, liability, if there was damage or theft and your lockbox was used to gain entry.

(Information from C.A.R.)

Realtor® News
(Informational, Recreational or Political)

By Amy Hoak

RISMEDIA, June 29, 2009-(MCT)-Nearly half of American adults who participated in a recent survey said they no
longer believe that homeownership is a realistic way to build wealth, the National Foundation for Credit Counseling
reported this week.
The findings, from a recent survey of about 1,000 people, run counter to the long-held perception that a home should be
part of a person’s financial strategy, the NFCC said.
“It had been considered the cornerstone of wealth building,” said Gail Cunningham, spokeswoman for the NFCC.
Homeownership had been a significant tool that most people felt was necessary to prepare for retirement, she said in a
phone interview.
The survey was conducted because the organization was curious about future implications of living through the mort-
gage meltdown, she said. Whether consumers reflect on their own experience or are just “observing the guy in the
cubicle next door,” conditions have caused many people to change their attitudes about housing, she said.
For now, anyway. According to an annual survey from the NFCC released earlier this year, 57% of adults reported that
they were spending less than they were a year ago, Cunningham said. But 45% of those who were spending less said
that if their financial situation improved, they would resume their spending habits.
The results released on Monday found that nearly one-third of those polled don’t think they will ever be able to afford to
buy a home. Forty-two percent of people who have purchased a home - but no longer own it - don’t think they’ll ever
be able to afford to buy another. And 31% of those who still own a home don’t think they’ll ever be able to buy another
- whether it’s to upgrade their existing home or buy a vacation home.
According to the survey, 74% of those who have never purchased a home said they could benefit from first-time home
buyer education.
“The good news from the survey is that people now seem to grasp that buying a home is a complicated process and
admit that they would benefit from education in advance of signing on the dotted line,” Cunningham said in a news
release.
©2009, MarketWatch.com Inc.
Distributed by McClatchy-Tribune Information Services.
RISMedia welcomes your questions and comments. Send your e-mail to: realestatemagazinefeedback@rismedia.com.
Read more: http://rismedia.com/2009-06-28/survey-reveals-how-americans-view-homeownership-as-a-way-to-build-wealth/
#ixzz0JvyRRqMl&C

Survey Reveals How Americans
View Homeownership as a Way

to Build Wealth



Case Interpretations of the Code of Ethics
or

How would you vote?

Article 3
REALTORS® shall cooperate with other brokers except when cooperation is not in the client’s best interest. The obligation to
cooperate does not include the obligation to share commissions, fees, or to otherwise compensate another broker.

Time at Which Modification to Offer of Compensation is
Communicated is a Determining Factor

Case Interpretation 3-7 by the NAR Professional Standards Committee

REALTOR® A listed Seller X’s home and filed the listing with the MLS. The property data sheet indicated the compensation  REALTOR® A was
offering to the other Participants if they were successful in finding a buyer for Seller X’s home.

During the next few weeks, REALTOR® A authorized several Participants of the Multiple Listing Service, including REALTOR® C, to show
Seller X’s home to potential buyers. Although several showings were made, no offers to purchase were forthcoming. REALTOR® A and
Seller X, in discussing possible means of making the property more salable, agreed to reduce the listed price. REALTOR® A also agreed to
lower his commission. REALTOR® A changed his compensation offer in the MLs and then called the MLS Participants who had shown
Seller X’s property to advise them that he was modifying his offer of compensation to cooperating brokers. Upon receiving the call,
REALTOR® C responded that he was working with Prospect Z who appeared to be very interested in purchasing the property and who
would probably make an offer to purchase in the next day or two. REALTOR® C indicated that he would expect to receive the compensation
that had been published originally in the MLS and not the reduced amount now being offered to him, since he had already shown the
property to Prospect Z and expected an offer to purchase would be made shortly. REALTOR® A responded that since Prospect Z had not
signed an offer to purchase, the modified offer of compensation would be applicable.

The following day, REALTOR® C wrote an offer to purchase for Prospect Z. The offer was submitted to the Seller by REALTOR® A and was
accepted. At the closing, REALTOR® A gave REALTOR® C a check for services in an amount reflecting the modified offer communicated to
REALTOR® C by phone. REALTOR® C refused to accept the check indicating that he felt REALTOR® A’s actions were in violation of the Code
of Ethics. REALTOR® C filed a complaint with the Board’s Grievance Committee alleging violation of Articles 2 and 3 on the part of REALTOR®

A citing Standard of Practice 3-2 in support of the charge.

During the hearing, REALTOR® C stated that REALTOR® A’s modification of the compensation constituted a misrepresentation through
concealment of pertinent facts since he had not provided REALTOR® C with specific written notification of the modification prior to the time
REALTOR® C began his efforts to interest the purchaser in the listed property. REALTOR® A defended his actions by indicating that timely
notice of the modification of compensation offered had been provided to REALTOR® C by telephone prior to REALTOR® C obtaining a signed
offer to purchase. REALTOR® A also indicated that his modified offer of compensation had been bulletined to all Participants through the
MLS. REALTOR® A also noted that in accordance with Standard of Practice 3-2, the modified compensation offer had been communicated
to REALTOR® C prior to the time the purchaser signed an offer to purchase. REALTOR® A also commented that had REALTOR® C produced the
signed offer to purchase prior to REALTOR® A communicating the modified offer, then REALTOR® A would have willingly paid the amount
originally offered.

How would you vote?

Based on the evidence presented to it, the Hearing Panel concluded that REALTOR® A had acted in accordance with the
obligation expressed in Standard of Practice 3-2 and consequently was not in violation of Articles 2 or 3.


